Indian Institute of Technology Indore

Tentative Fee Structure
Name of Programme - B.Tech. and B.Des. (For Indian Students) Admission Year: 2025-26

S. Tvbe Component 2025 Autumn | 2026 Spring | 2026 Autumn | 2027 Spring | 2027 Autumn | 2028 Spring | 2028 Autumn | 2029 Spring
No. yp P Semester (¥) | Semester () | Semester (X) | Semester (X) | Semester (X) | Semester (X) | Semester () | Semester ()
A Tuition Fee 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00
B Group Insurance Premium per annum 1,600.00 NA 1,600.00 NA 1,600.00 NA 1,600.00 NA
(o Per Semester Examination Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

Registration F
eqgistration Fee  Registration Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Gymkhana Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Medical Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Student Benevolent Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Student Welfare Fund 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Fee
::aac";ﬁtr;t:erzl Research 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Total C 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
D One Time Admission Fee 1,000.00
Admission Fee Grade Sheets Fee 400.00
Smart Card Fee 400.00
Medical Examination Fee 400.00
Degree Certificate Fee 400.00
Convocation Fee 3,000.00 . . L
_ —— Already paid at the time of admission
Alumni Association 1,500.00
Membership Fee
Training and Placement 1,000.00
Total D 8,100.00
E Refundable Institute Security Deposit 10,000.00
Security Deposits Security Deposit for
Library
Security Deposit for Already paid at the time of admission
Dining Facility
Security Deposit for
Accommodation
Total E 10,000.00
F Fee for Rent 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
Accommodation Electricity and Water
and Other Facility Charges
(Per Semester) Facility Charges
Total F 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
G Total Fee Payable %1,42,000.00 | %1,22,300.00 %1,23,900.00 | %1,22,300.00 %1,23,900.00 | %1,22,300.00 | %1,23,900.00 | %1,22,300.00

Note: Students are required to pay additional Rs. 18,525 (tentatively) dining charges per semester.

Important notes on back side
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Important Note:

1. Students belonging to SC, ST and PwD categories are exempted from payment of tuition fee of the respective programme.
2. Students belonging to other than SC, ST and PwD Categories —

a. Whose family income is less than Rs. 1.0 Lakh per annum shall get full remission of tuition fee of Rs. 1.0 Lakh per semester.

b. Whose family income is between Rs. 1.0 Lakh to Rs. 5.0 Lakhs per annum shall get 2/3™ remission of tuition fee i.e. Rs. 66,667/- per semester.

3. This fee structure is subject to change.

Date -July 3, 2025 Assistant Registrar, Academic Affairs

Place - Indore
Heras porred (@ )

Assistant Registrar (Awdemtc. i Aﬁairs)
R Hrefie T $ER
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